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Event # 1 GIRLS OPEN 200Y MED. REL.

Canyon View High Sch A CVHS1  2:01.38
G. Taylor L. Tanner1 2
S. Lauer S. Grimshaw3 4

30.95 36.53 28.40 25.50
Layton High School A LAYTN2  2:03.77

L. Ross E. Tarma1 2
E. Walker E. Peters3 4

44.65 24.06 29.34 25.72
Cedar City High Scho A CCHS3  2:03.83

S. Dotson L. Spagnolo1 2
A. Parson A. Dotson3 4

30.61 37.12 29.18 26.92
Maple Mountain High A MMHS4  2:04.49

C. Long L. Christensen1 2
E. Long K. Richards3 4

31.78 35.41 28.59 28.71
Emery High School A EMERY5  2:06.42

I. Mason B. O'Neil1 2
H. Frandsen J. Childs3 4

31.08 37.74 29.55 28.05
Hurricane Tigers Swi A HURR6  2:09.62

V. Oliphant N. Anderson1 2
S. Standing K. Simpson3 4

34.03 37.96 27.97 29.66
Millard High School A MILL7  2:15.52

M. Thurman J. Larsen1 2
S. Shields K. Iverson3 4

36.72 37.32 31.96 29.52
Grand County Red Dev A GRND8  2:17.27

E. Chase L. Hays1 2
M. Hall M. Kimmerle3 4

35.05 38.86 2:17.27
Richfield High Schoo A RICH9  2:19.50

A. Kling M. Anderson1 2
A. Graham R. Crane3 4

32.79 42.27 34.61 29.83
Gunnison Valley High A GVHS10  2:23.20

D. Maldonado A. Vincent1 2
M. Vincent O. Murray3 4

39.20 35.79 2:23.20
Carbon High School A CARB11  2:28.70

R. Blackburn M. Hansen1 2
B. Horsley L. King3 4

38.45 1:23.88 1:04.82
Canyon View High Sch B CVHS12  2:09.77

K. Reynolds K. Lovell1 2
F. Riddle S. Alger3 4

33.48 36.83 31.28 28.18
Maple Mountain High B MMHS13  2:19.15

D. Nichols M. Christensen1 2
A. Etherington K. Kilpatrick3 4

33.41 38.32 35.63 31.79
Canyon View High Sch C CVHS14  2:19.96

K. Beckstrand L. Bailey1 2
B. Wright A. Rushton3 4

37.22 37.97 2:19.96
Layton High School B LAYTN15  2:20.73

A. Burt H. Coon1 2
K. Eames R. Cannon3 4

36.65 37.04 34.17 32.87
Cedar City High Scho B CCHS16  2:27.41

S. Owens C. Blackburn1 2
L. Larson B. Green3 4

38.50 40.53 35.44 32.94
Millard High School B MILL17  2:31.59

B. Stephens C. Despain1 2
L. Kolev A. Alldredge3 4

Hurricane Tigers Swi B HURR18  2:36.27
S. Bell A. Bradbury1 2
A. Holland J. Carter3 4

41.84 46.41 36.91 31.11

Grand County Red Dev B GRND19  2:36.83
Q. Potts T. Maughan1 2
E. Fraser K. Hamilton3 4

39.03 43.17 43.06 31.57
Cedar City High Scho C CCHS20  2:39.71

L. Johnson A. Miner1 2
A. Randall E. Gregory3 4

41.49 42.88 41.44 33.90
Layton High School C LAYTN21  2:45.52

K. Crawford A. Allred1 2
N. Malcom K. Davis3 4

44.32 44.29 35.01 41.90
Gunnison Valley High B GVHS22  2:53.47

K. Echavarria K. Anderson1 2
A. Sorensen P. Wanner3 4

52.82 43.84 38.34 38.47
Millard High School C MILL23  2:56.52

K. Spendlove L. Morgan1 2
A. Degranffenried B. Shumway3 4

47.89 48.22 43.15 37.26
Richfield High Schoo B RICH24  2:58.26

K. Jones D. Tidwell1 2
A. Unger C. Gonzalez3 4

38.21 1:00.34 34.06 45.65
Hurricane Tigers Swi C HURR       DQ

E. Wright A. Haynie1 2
K. Jones C. Jones3 4

52.88 49.11 45.85 29.43
Emery High School C EMERY       DQ

A. Moulton C. Guymon1 2
S. Lake H. Meccariello3 4

41.56 42.05 39.84 29.78
Emery High School B EMERY       DQ

G. Allen L. Winn1 2
K. Bell E. Grimm3 4

32.99 38.92 34.11 29.35

Event # 2 BOYS OPEN 200Y MED. REL.

Emery High School A EMERY1  1:43.55
T. Black T. Petersen1 2
R. Mason J. Christiansen3 4

26.49 28.24 24.74 24.08
Canyon View High Sch A CVHS2  1:44.36

S. Cannon T. Lauer1 2
C. Stanley R. Poulos3 4

24.15 30.47 26.86 22.88
Richfield High Schoo A RICH3  1:47.26

M. Gregorio L. Hansen1 2
E. Gough J. Naser3 4

27.26 28.09 27.08 24.83
Cedar City High Scho A CCHS4  1:51.48

J. Hunt L. Pebworth1 2
E. Duncan T. Oveson3 4

29.28 33.20 25.43 23.57
Carbon High School A CARB5  1:51.81

J. Tullis L. Kranendonk1 2
L. Kepsel B. Hanson3 4

27.56 33.35 26.64 24.26
Layton High School A LAYTN6  1:52.02

I. Dabb D. Noyce1 2
M. Luckham L. Teasdale3 4

28.89 33.60 25.33 24.20
Maple Mountain High A MMHS7  2:03.77

D. Silva P. Young1 2
G. Ehinger M. Nauta3 4

30.28 35.75 29.46 28.28
Millard High School A MILL8  2:07.48

K. Frampton J. Owen1 2
D. Arnold B. Shumway3 4

35.53 35.58 30.47 25.90
Gunnison Valley High A GVHS9  2:09.06

E. Christenson E. Kjar1 2
B. Walker B. Christiansen3 4

36.05 36.15 28.32 28.54

Grand County Red Dev A GRND10  2:15.19
B. Coleman D. Smith1 2
E. Regalado A. Olsen3 4
G. Wright R. Cresto5 6

41.87 29.44 34.82 29.06
Canyon View High Sch B CVHS11  1:55.28

R. Pangan L. Stanley1 2
L. Mangum J. Bleak3 4

29.72 31.88 28.40 25.28
Cedar City High Scho B CCHS12  1:56.10

J. Yamamoto N. Swearingen1 2
K. Lopez L. Orton3 4

28.33 33.94 27.53 26.30
Emery High School B EMERY13  1:58.55

B. Bunnell J. Morris1 2
T. Daley H. Russell3 4

30.19 33.58 28.71 26.07
Layton High School B LAYTN14  2:04.87

H. Burnham N. Hatzenbuhler1 2
W. Heiner E. Nielson3 4

31.08 34.08 32.57 27.14
Emery High School C EMERY15  2:07.84

J. Durrant Z. Robinson1 2
E. Mills R. Bennett3 4

33.09 35.70 32.30 26.75
Layton High School C LAYTN16  2:09.31

G. Sellars M. Milne1 2
J. Palomino P. Harris3 4

35.04 34.82 30.79 28.66
Richfield High Schoo B RICH17  2:13.74

B. Damron H. Woosley1 2
S. Christensen S. Olsen3 4

32.35 38.48 31.29 31.62
Cedar City High Scho C CCHS18  2:13.78

B. Wood T. Bird1 2
A. Martineau J. Christensen3 4

34.05 36.95 32.04 30.74
Carbon High School B CARB19  2:14.21

B. Anderson C. Arthur1 2
S. Hawley C. Taylor3 4

34.79 34.19 38.37 26.86
Canyon View High Sch C CVHS20  2:18.34

C. Connolly E. Robinson1 2
G. Hollingshead M. Bezzant3 4

38.84 34.20 36.15 29.15
Gunnison Valley High B GVHS21  2:19.26

C. Lister E. Salas1 2
T. Sorensen J. Waters3 4

36.69 36.90 38.84 26.83
Millard High School B MILL22  2:30.93

T. Cain T. Christensen1 2
A. Despain T. Stephenson3 4

38.94 44.34 38.89 28.76
Gunnison Valley High C GVHS23  2:34.48

C. Peterson H. Young1 2
J. Jackson O. Wirsch3 4

47.74 35.97 41.74 29.03
Richfield High Schoo C RICH24  2:34.70

B. Goodwin T. McCallister1 2
R. Gough T. Hunstman3 4

43.16 40.89 35.39 35.26
Hurricane Tigers Swi A HURR       DQ

B. Johnson C. Martin1 2
D. Cropper M. Pulley3 4

33.19 37.07 29.98 27.97

Event # 3 GIRLS OPEN 200Y FREE

Liberty Harris LAYTN1  1:59.54
27.52 29.74 31.05 31.23

Gracie Taylor CVHS2  2:05.63
28.75 30.94 33.16 32.78

Cassidy Long MMHS3  2:06.93
29.04 31.39 32.82 33.68
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Astrid Parson CCHS4  2:08.14

29.74 32.20 32.94 33.26
Madelyn Howell CCHS5  2:11.80

30.21 32.49 34.40 34.70
Niah Anderson HURR6  2:13.93

31.04 33.61 34.95 34.33
E. Schoonmaker CVHS7  2:15.16

31.71 34.36 35.29 33.80
Sydni Lauer CVHS8  2:17.45

30.42 34.21 36.27 36.55
E. Hatzenbuhler LAYTN9  2:18.11

30.78 33.85 36.69 36.79
Kenley Reynolds CVHS10  2:19.46

32.42 35.06 36.08 35.90
Maya Bower CARB11  2:19.68

33.04 36.63 35.70 34.31
Kallie Simpson HURR12  2:21.03

32.05 35.56 36.92 36.50
Annie Johansen EMERY13  2:21.81

32.94 35.39 36.93
R. Blackburn CARB14  2:22.43

32.71 37.01 36.76 35.95
Paya Maughan GRND15  2:24.24

33.68 36.65 37.19 36.72
K. Christensen CARB16  2:25.93

32.62 36.12 38.76 38.43
Amelia Lafleur CVHS17  2:21.19

32.56 36.08 37.16 35.39
Ellie Leavitt CCHS18  2:25.97

33.96 37.80 37.51 36.70
Danyka Nichols MMHS19  2:28.66

32.33 36.99 39.36 39.98
Kate Bell EMERY20  2:31.18

33.58 37.17 40.19 40.24
A. Etherington MMHS21  2:35.91

36.26 38.93 40.28 40.44
Chloe Shoemake CCHS22  2:37.04

35.72 40.12 41.63 39.57
Macie Thurman MILL23  2:38.59

34.06 39.30 42.10 43.13
Brylie Horsley CARB24  2:40.01

36.42 40.94 42.93 39.72
Evelyn Lewis GRND25  2:40.36

35.61 41.13 43.17 40.45
Teagan Drew CCHS26  2:40.93
Olivia Murray GVHS27  2:41.55

35.36 39.72 43.49 42.98
Brooklyn Childs GVHS28  2:45.70

36.23 42.07 44.38 43.02
Maggie Jeffs EMERY29  2:45.78

38.51 42.85 44.35 40.07
Avery Alldredge MILL30  2:46.69

38.56 42.51 45.27 40.35
Bradeigh Green CCHS31  2:47.46

36.13 41.35 46.22 43.76
Emma Robison MILL32  2:47.49

37.34 42.37 45.78 42.00
Laycee Winn EMERY33  2:48.12

36.88 42.40 45.25 43.59
Annabel Orchard LAYTN34  2:49.20

38.65 43.70 44.18 42.67
Saelyn Bonfanti HURR35  2:49.32

39.23 42.90 44.17 43.02
Katie Jones HURR36  2:50.09

37.14 43.75 46.37 42.83
Ellie Cornelius GRND37  2:52.41

39.02 44.97 47.70 40.72
A. Degranffenried MILL38  2:53.22

37.56 44.51 46.44 48.34
Hannah Erkkila CARB39  2:53.25

38.96 44.86 46.48 42.95
Whitni Hepworth CVHS40  2:53.44

35.46 40.38 45.17 52.43

Juliet Shumate CCHS41  2:57.13
35.61 44.90 47.29

Avery Larsen RICH42  2:58.80
39.31 45.30 48.44 45.75

Gladys Johnson CCHS43  2:59.11
41.29 43.91 48.41 45.50

Jane Larsen RICH44  3:00.60
37.56 44.64 51.04 47.36

Brynlee Tullis CARB45  3:02.73
39.40 47.02 48.87 47.44

Hannah Despain CVHS46  3:21.20
42.69 50.78 53.33 54.40

Dani Tidwell RICH47  3:44.26
47.39 58.62 1:00.70 58.40

Event # 4 BOYS OPEN 200Y FREE

Ty Lauer CVHS1  1:51.70
26.24 27.76 28.73 28.97

Ryker Poulos CVHS2  1:53.83
25.48 28.16 29.53 30.66

Logan Teasdale LAYTN3  1:56.39
26.82 29.67 30.32 29.58

Jacob Yamamoto CCHS4  1:57.72
26.67 29.65 30.49 30.91

B. Woodbury LAYTN5  1:58.92
26.90 29.91 31.01 31.10

Bracken Hanson CARB6  2:00.72
26.76 30.12 32.58 31.26

L. Kranendonk CARB7  2:02.76
27.91 31.92 32.73 30.20

Jonas Hunt CCHS8  2:02.84
28.44 31.47 31.76 31.17

Jaxon Bleak CVHS9  2:09.57
27.56 32.73 34.66 34.62

Jaxon Durrant EMERY10  2:14.15
30.59 34.91 35.00 33.65

Logan Blauser LAYTN10  2:14.15
31.71 33.35 34.92

B. Anderson CARB12  2:15.62
30.94 35.10 35.78 33.80

Max Robinson LAYTN13  2:16.49
32.27 33.24 34.99 35.99

Asher Thayn CARB14  2:16.69
31.34 35.47 35.86 34.02

Robert Bennett EMERY15  2:17.72
31.43 35.53 36.84 33.92

Corbin Madsen EMERY16  2:17.73
31.27 34.63 36.48 35.35

Jonah Anderson CVHS17  2:17.77
31.14 35.78 37.31 33.54

Emery Kjar GVHS18  2:18.66
31.57 35.36 36.96 34.77

Landon Simpson HURR19  2:18.70
30.42 34.52 37.70 36.06

Arlo Gardner CVHS20  2:19.77
30.82 34.46 37.16 37.33

Bryker Sackett CARB21  2:20.17
31.67 34.79 37.06 36.65

T. Rasmussen EMERY22  2:21.03
31.49 36.08 38.63 34.83

Cohen Sullivan CARB23  2:21.31
30.63 32.94 33.35 44.39

B. Christiansen GVHS24  2:22.06
29.85 34.70 39.10 38.41

Thomas Kurtz CVHS25  2:22.38
31.21 35.05 37.18 38.94

Kael Vanwagoner LAYTN26  2:25.04
33.11 35.85 38.39 37.69

Caden Steele CARB27  2:25.24
30.93 34.12 39.12 41.07

T. Stephenson MILL28  2:25.43
31.09 35.29 38.69 40.36

Owen Wirsch GVHS29  2:26.16
32.96 36.80 38.82 37.58

Patrick Young MMHS30  2:26.37
31.48 37.51 40.24 37.14

Connor Davie CVHS31  2:26.81
33.71 37.80 38.90 36.40

Reese Olsen EMERY32  2:28.43
33.05 37.56 39.68 38.14

Deagun Arnold MILL33  2:31.88
31.85 39.46 42.11 38.46

Jace Owen MILL34  2:31.99
32.26 38.22 40.28 41.23

Jaden Reed EMERY35  2:33.36
34.85 39.12 41.00 38.39

Jacob Jackson GVHS36  2:34.16
34.00 38.90 41.95 39.31

Remington Gough RICH37  2:34.28
34.35 38.44 42.00 39.49

Kolio Lafaele RICH38  2:37.56
33.98 39.04 43.81 40.73

Ezra Nelson HURR39  2:37.73
33.60 39.47 43.78 40.88

Michael Nauta MMHS40  2:37.77
32.75 38.30 43.41 43.31

K. Quarnberg MILL41  2:38.34
33.68 40.08 42.59 41.99

Haylen Willis EMERY42  2:38.75
36.08 41.90 44.06 36.71

Taggart Morgan CVHS43  2:39.09
34.18 37.91 43.13 43.87

G. Hollingshead CVHS44  2:39.22
36.00 40.60 43.52 39.10

Rowan Cresto GRND45  2:48.29
33.58 41.84 46.83 46.04

Mason Sebring EMERY46  2:50.18
35.22 41.22 45.98 47.76

Eric Holm LAYTN47  2:51.07
35.27 40.27 47.59 47.94

Whit Carter MILL48  2:59.41
37.26 46.46 49.22 46.47

D. Worthen CVHS49  2:59.51
36.12 42.72 49.38 51.29

Seth Olsen RICH50  3:00.64
38.26 44.88 50.57 46.93

Nolan Floyd RICH51  3:09.73
41.04 2:21.70 50.15

Brayden Thomas RICH52  3:47.56
45.67 57.36 1:04.06 1:00.47

Event # 5 GIRLS OPEN 200Y I.M.

Ellie Long MMHS1  2:24.74
30.21 35.83 45.43 33.27

Emeline Walker LAYTN2  2:27.61
30.69 36.72 47.02 33.18

Lucy Tanner CVHS3  2:33.96
37.37 39.70 42.53 34.36

Sydney Lovell CVHS4  2:34.02
32.64 40.34 46.76 34.28

Lily Thayn CARB5  2:34.37
34.70 39.31 44.98 35.38

K. Kilpatrick MMHS6  2:40.00
37.15 40.62 46.44 35.79

Kolette Lovell CVHS7  2:44.00
35.08 45.28 45.78 37.86

B. Garrett CCHS8  2:44.19
35.79 42.73 48.57 37.10

Annalee Allred CCHS9  2:45.95
37.03 39.30 53.40 36.22

Gracelynn Allen EMERY10  2:46.05
36.32 39.65 50.21 41.34

Brooklyn O'Neil EMERY11  2:46.30
34.62 43.19 49.85 38.64
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Jessie Larsen MILL12  2:46.47

33.47 45.41 48.30 39.29
Ally Vincent GVHS13  2:47.26

38.01 46.46 43.48 39.31
Alexis Rushton CVHS14  2:50.02

35.93 44.27 48.24 41.58
Eden Lai MMHS15  2:51.71

39.31 42.39 51.14 38.87
Elizabeth Chase GRND16  2:52.09

37.86 44.47 52.48 37.28
Natalie Malcom LAYTN17  2:53.02

36.91 43.45 52.80 39.86
Abigail Graham RICH18  2:53.33

39.55 43.20 51.15 39.43
Katie Eames LAYTN19  2:55.37

37.86 44.26 50.19 43.06
Kamryn Iverson MILL20  2:55.54

36.81 43.94 56.03 38.76
Dawsyn Douglas CCHS21  2:56.60

38.78 42.05 56.98 38.79
Haven Westwood CCHS22  2:56.94

37.68 45.91 53.30 40.05
A. Holland HURR23  3:01.40

38.94 44.07 1:00.06 38.33
Leah Kolev MILL24  3:03.13

38.42 48.01 51.84 44.86
Jakoba Carter HURR25  3:03.15

40.64 47.57 54.56 40.38
Leah Ross LAYTN26  3:03.77

41.72 45.16 54.75 42.14
O. Turnbaugh CCHS27  3:05.01
1:31.12 2:21.35

Kaci Hamilton GRND28  3:05.87
41.42 49.42 54.12 40.91

Leah Freeman MILL29  3:07.70
45.18 48.86 55.91 37.75

Lena Larson CCHS30  3:07.73
38.62 45.51 1:01.34 42.26

Abbie Moulton EMERY31  3:11.19
47.44 51.14 49.59 43.02

Kaila Martineau EMERY32  3:12.20
49.87 47.36 55.27 39.70

G. Gardiner CVHS33  3:13.24
43.81 52.78 52.96 43.69

Abrie Bradbury HURR34  3:14.66
46.25 51.05 55.82 41.54

Miley Hansen CARB35  3:15.05
44.25 50.33 56.03 44.44

Rori Cannon LAYTN36  3:15.62
40.62 51.80 54.47 48.73

D. Maldonado GVHS37  3:29.26
1:31.68 2:37.33 51.93

Eden Gregory CCHS       DQ
46.44 52.31 1:02.21 47.91

Ellee Wright HURR       DQ
54.27 57.67 1:07.36 49.98

Event # 6 BOYS OPEN 200Y I.M.

Sean Cannon CVHS1  1:59.68
25.66 30.09 35.76 28.17

Max Giddings CCHS2  2:02.18
25.80 29.99 35.62 30.77

Reve Mason EMERY3  2:11.89
26.26 33.58 40.96 31.09

Mitchel Luckham LAYTN4  2:15.60
26.48 34.52 40.53 34.07

Isaac Dabb LAYTN5  2:15.84
29.34 33.60 40.99 31.91

Kaleb Lopez CCHS6  2:17.52
28.50 35.94 43.25 29.83

James Taylor MMHS7  2:18.80
29.59 35.63 40.79 32.79

John Jackson GVHS8  2:20.57
28.36 36.13 41.36 34.72

Ayden Morris CCHS9  2:26.85
29.39 39.26 44.87 33.33

Ben Walker GVHS10  2:28.10
30.82 39.85 43.03 34.40

Lucas Stanley CVHS11  2:31.50
31.14 41.57 42.15 36.64

Leland Kepsel CARB12  2:31.77
31.08 39.22 48.38 33.09

Dean Cropper HURR13  2:32.17
32.85 42.86 43.03 33.43

Lincoln Mangum CVHS14  2:33.82
30.12 42.33 46.35 35.02

Sai Christensen RICH15  2:37.10
33.76 38.46 45.63 39.25

M. Christensen CCHS16  2:37.15
37.64 41.30 43.38 34.83

Ethan Mills EMERY17  2:37.61
32.35 41.71 45.90 37.65

Drake Arnold MILL18  2:42.46
32.95 45.07 47.99 36.45

Everett Breiter HURR19  2:46.62
35.72 44.73 47.46 38.71

Canyon Jenkins CCHS20  2:47.82
35.24 39.54 54.00 39.04

Eliaz Regalado GRND21  2:52.14
37.42 50.77 48.45 35.50

Boston Jenkins CCHS22  2:52.97
36.92 45.66 52.43 37.96

Max Milne LAYTN23  2:55.21
32.35 46.88 52.77 43.21

Atticus Olsen GRND24  2:55.49
43.88 44.09 47.51 39.76

Evan Nielson LAYTN25  2:57.60
35.28 45.45 53.97 42.90

Grady Bench LAYTN26  3:01.32
41.56 47.61 49.05 43.10

Parker Harris LAYTN27  3:03.47
43.33 51.29 49.86 38.99

Tyler Cain MILL28  3:14.79
41.02 46.20 1:04.54 43.03

Walker Heiner LAYTN       DQ
32.67 41.28 46.81 36.28

Tyler Hunstman RICH       DQ
49.60 50.49 1:05.96 50.72

Madtix Pulley HURR       DQ
36.93 42.01 47.90 34.59

Event # 7 GIRLS OPEN 50Y FREE

Illyria Mason EMERY1    26.10
26.10

Elliot Peters LAYTN2    26.12
26.12

Lisa King CARB3    26.26
26.26

S. Standing HURR4    26.89
26.89

Sophie Dotson CCHS5    26.93
26.93

A. Dotson CCHS6    27.50
27.50

Hallie Frandsen EMERY7    27.53
27.53

Elizabeth Tarma LAYTN8    27.90
27.90

K. Richards MMHS9    27.94
27.94

Shaylee Alger CVHS10    28.11
28.11

Jessie Childs EMERY11    28.19
28.19

V. Oliphant HURR12    28.55
28.55

Lucy McMaster BEAV13    28.57
28.57

Savanna Shields MILL14    28.61
28.61

S. Gustafson LAYTN15    28.63
28.63

L. Christensen MMHS16    29.02
29.02

Lori Bailey CVHS17    29.36
29.36

Emma Grimm EMERY18    29.53
29.53

J. Vanderhoven CVHS19    29.73
29.73

Karli Jones RICH20    30.18
30.18

Audrie Allred LAYTN21    30.43
30.43

Sandi Owens CCHS22    30.52
30.52

Mia Kimmerle GRND23    30.88
30.88

H. Meccariello EMERY24    30.92
30.92

Addy Larsen RICH25    31.30
31.30

C. Blackburn CCHS26    31.38
31.38

Sydni Lake EMERY27    31.62
31.62

Ellia Anderson GVHS28    31.78
31.78

Liesel Hays GRND29    32.04
32.04

Tesni Maughan GRND30    32.12
32.12

Chante Guymon EMERY31    32.36
32.36

Chloe Shoemake CCHS32    32.58
32.58

Brynn Wright CVHS33    32.74
32.74

Afton Randall CCHS34    32.99
32.99

Grace Gardner EMERY35    33.15
33.15

Leah Johnson CCHS36    33.21
33.21

Lilian White EMERY37    33.45
33.45

Alexa Miner CCHS38    33.49
33.49

Maggie Jeffs EMERY39    33.71
33.71

Macie Vincent GVHS40    33.74
33.74

Allee Sorensen GVHS41    34.15
34.15

Kaylee Crawford LAYTN42    34.44
34.44

Macey Humble MMHS43    34.47
34.47

Merci Maxfield HURR44    34.61
34.61

Hayley Compton CCHS45    34.81
35.44

I. Hernandez CVHS46    34.84
34.84

Cora Despain MILL47    34.92
34.92
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Jane Larsen RICH48    35.01

35.01
Tiely Stewart CCHS49    35.04

35.04
Rebekah Trostle CARB50    35.37

40.50
Madison Olsen GVHS51    35.73

35.73
Jaci Tidwell RICH52    35.77

35.77
Pyper Palmer LAYTN53    35.83

35.83
Kate Anderson GVHS54    36.09

36.09
Megan Devlin MMHS55    36.28

36.28
Kiley Bishoff CARB56    36.30

36.30
K. Echavarria GVHS57    36.33

36.33
I. Garrison CVHS58    37.26

37.26
Heloisa Pezza CCHS59    37.52

37.96
Brynn Shumway MILL60    37.90

37.90
Miree Hlebasko CCHS61    38.05

38.05
S. Lundgreen CARB62    38.18

38.18
Kylie Spendlove MILL63    38.42

38.42
Abigail Buckner CCHS64    39.40

39.40
Alyssa Haynie HURR65    39.56

39.56
Karalie Pierce CVHS66    39.67

39.67
Macayla Douglas CCHS67    39.79

49.74
Joley Phillips GRND68    40.02

40.02
Baelie Erickson CARB69    40.05

40.05
Kassidi Green CVHS70    40.12
Kimberly Davis LAYTN71    41.64

41.64
Eliza Meyers CVHS72    42.74

42.74
Emma Klumb CVHS73    43.17

43.17
Kylie Hugie CVHS74    43.71

43.71
C. Gonzalez RICH75    45.34

46.24
Cali Coan CCHS76    47.64
K. Petersen CVHS77    48.70

48.70
Brenli Bentley CVHS78    49.95

49.95
A. Winzenried CVHS79    54.81
Rachel Allen MMHS       DQ

29.72
Dani Tidwell RICH       DQ

41.85
Adalei Adair CVHS       NS

Event # 8 BOYS OPEN 50Y FREE

Lincoln Hansen RICH1    21.89
21.89

Easton Duncan CCHS2    23.12
23.12

Thomas Black EMERY3    23.43
23.43

Jack Walker LAYTN4    23.54
23.54

Gavin Pahnke HURR5    23.65
23.65

Martin Gregorio RICH6    23.69
23.69

Tell Oveson CCHS7    23.74
23.74

Keegan Knudsen MMHS8    23.81
23.81

L. Christensen MMHS9    23.89
23.89

Daniel Noyce LAYTN10    23.98*
23.98

Parker Jones LAYTN10    23.98*
23.98

James Tullis CARB12    24.03
24.03

J. Christiansen EMERY13    24.36
24.36

Preston Waters GVHS14    24.39
25.21

Elijah Clyde HURR15    24.45
24.45

Daxdyn Nichols MMHS16    24.57
24.57

Tyler Daley EMERY17    24.62
24.62

Aaden Donaldson GVHS18    24.68
24.68

Cole Arthur CARB19    25.01
25.01

Ephraim Gough RICH20    25.11
25.11

N. Swearingen CCHS21    25.21
25.21

Lonnie Pebworth CCHS22    25.46
25.46

Jared Naser RICH23    25.49
25.49

Brekker Bunnell EMERY24    25.59
25.59

Grant Ehinger MMHS25    25.79
25.79

Cole Stanley CVHS26    25.81
25.81

Hyrum Russell EMERY27    26.00
26.00

Logan Orton CCHS28    26.05
26.05

Bridger Damron RICH29    26.23
26.23

Hank Barnett RICH30    26.25
26.25

Wyatt Barker CCHS31    26.38
26.38

Blake Shumway MILL32    26.55
26.55

Jaxon Davie CVHS33    26.95
26.95

Braxton Johnson HURR34    27.00
27.00

Cam Christensen CCHS35    27.03
27.03

Daniel Silva MMHS36    27.27
27.27

Carson Taylor CARB37    27.30
27.30

Blake Coleman GRND38    27.42
27.42

Madtix Pulley HURR39    27.46
27.46

Grant Ogden RICH40    27.76
27.76

Reese Olsen EMERY41    28.47
28.47

Jake Waters GVHS42    28.53
28.53

Trevor Young MMHS43    28.67*
28.67

James Thomas GVHS43    28.67*
28.67

Carson Bower CARB44    28.77
28.77

Clayton Lister GVHS45    29.16
29.16

A. Martineau CCHS46    29.25
29.25

Axel Aragon GVHS47    29.43
29.43

Hudson Woosley RICH48    29.45
29.45

S. Hatzenbuhler LAYTN49    29.47
29.47

Miles Bezzant CVHS50    29.53
29.53

Beckett Wood CCHS51    30.27
30.27

Spencer Hawley CARB52    30.32
30.32

George Wright GRND53    30.36
30.36

Tyler Bird CCHS54    30.37
30.37

C. Connolly CVHS55    30.47
30.47

Ben Lidiard GVHS56    30.64
30.64

Tyson Gardner EMERY57    30.68
30.68

M. Loveless CARB58    30.76
30.76

Thomas Sorensen GVHS59    30.90
30.90

Kolio Lafaele RICH60    30.97
30.97

Grady Anderson GVHS61    31.18
Konner Moore CVHS62    31.19

31.19
Taden Davies MILL63    31.88

31.88
J. Christensen CCHS64    32.01

32.01
Tyke Criddle CARB65    32.13

32.13
G. Hollingshead CVHS66    32.23

32.23
Kort Johnson EMERY67    32.57

32.57
Brandon Gentry CVHS68    32.69

32.69
Jensen Anderson LAYTN69    32.75

32.75
Micah Webb CCHS70    33.06

33.06
Seth Olsen RICH71    33.10

33.10
Logan O'Neil EMERY72    33.20

33.20
T. McCallister RICH73    33.64

33.64
Bridger Goodwin RICH74    33.70

33.70
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Gavin Olsen GRND75    35.08

35.08
Justin Brunson MILL76    36.13

36.13
Tiago Harding CARB77    36.70
Jensen Shafer LAYTN78    36.80

36.80
Carson Peterson GVHS79    37.12

37.12
Gavin Thalman RICH80    38.87

38.87
Jacob Levie CVHS81    44.45

44.45
Lincoln Reich CCHS82    47.95
Jack Dyreng GVHS83    49.22

49.22
Carter Jenson CARB       NS

Event # 9 GIRLS OPEN 100Y FLY

Cassidy Long MMHS1  1:04.26
29.87 34.39

Soleil Grimshaw CVHS2  1:04.65
29.83 34.82

Hallie Frandsen EMERY3  1:07.10
30.99 36.11

Isabella Palma HURR4  1:08.44
31.01 37.43

Sydni Lauer CVHS5  1:08.84
31.33 37.51

Madelyn Howell CCHS6  1:10.87
32.28 38.59

Leah Fagergren HURR7  1:14.94
33.13 41.81

Annalee Allred CCHS8  1:18.47
35.20 43.27

Faith Riddle CVHS9  1:18.54
35.73 42.81

Maysie Hall GRND10  1:18.71
35.66 43.05

Holly Coon LAYTN11  1:20.32
36.56 43.76

S. Gustafson LAYTN12  1:22.47
35.17 47.30

Leah Kolev MILL13  1:23.65
38.58 45.07

K. Beckstrand CVHS14  1:26.14
39.60 46.54

A. Etherington MMHS15  1:27.46
39.40 48.06

Lena Larson CCHS16  1:27.96
41.04 46.92

Brylie Horsley CARB17  1:29.27
42.17 47.10

Quinn Potts GRND18  1:31.79
43.41 48.38

Emma Fraser GRND19  1:35.78
44.47 51.31

Miley Hansen CARB20  1:40.96
48.63 52.33

Leah Freeman MILL21  1:42.68
46.13 56.55

Kaila Martineau EMERY22  1:48.14
49.45 58.69

Avery Larsen RICH23  1:51.47
49.88 1:02.18

Alea Unger RICH24  1:52.13
48.80 1:03.33

A. Degranffenried MILL       DQ
49.60 1:10.93

Event # 10 BOYS OPEN 100Y FLY

Ryker Poulos CVHS1    54.02
24.78 29.24

Reve Mason EMERY2    56.67
25.94 30.73

Gavin Pahnke HURR3    58.11
27.40 30.71

Kaleb Lopez CCHS4  1:01.61
28.70 32.91

James Taylor MMHS5  1:02.19
28.55 33.64

Jacob Yamamoto CCHS6  1:02.30
28.47 33.83

Lincoln Mangum CVHS7  1:02.98
29.17 33.81

Mason Carter CVHS8  1:03.97
28.21 35.76

Ephraim Gough RICH9  1:04.40
29.02 35.38

Jaxon Bleak CVHS10  1:04.89
29.31 35.58

Leland Kepsel CARB11  1:05.43
30.17 35.26

Ben Walker GVHS12  1:06.61
30.61 36.00

Levi Shamo HURR13  1:07.16
31.54 35.62

Hunter Burnham LAYTN14  1:09.92
31.34 38.58

Logan Blauser LAYTN15  1:09.93
32.95 36.98

Dean Cropper HURR16  1:11.23
33.27 37.96

Drake Arnold MILL17  1:13.25
32.78 40.47

Carson Taylor CARB18  1:13.26
30.60 42.66

K. Beckstrand CVHS19  1:13.86
33.83 40.03

Eliaz Regalado GRND20  1:14.22
35.00 39.22

Bridger Damron RICH21  1:14.66
34.37 40.29

Jonah Palomino LAYTN22  1:15.53
33.01 42.52

Max Milne LAYTN23  1:16.42
34.29 42.13

Haylen Willis EMERY24  1:17.00
34.05 42.95

Blake Coleman GRND25  1:17.23
35.18 42.05

Daniel Smith GRND26  1:25.16
38.61 46.55

Edrik Salas GVHS27  1:27.90
39.26 48.64

Spencer Hawley CARB28  1:29.90
41.29

N. Hatzenbuhler LAYTN       DQ
28.72 37.36

Event # 11 GIRLS OPEN 100Y FREE

Sophie Dotson CCHS1    57.36
26.96 30.40

Elliot Peters LAYTN2    57.66
26.91 30.75

Lisa King CARB3    58.24
27.51 30.73

Emeline Walker LAYTN4    58.33
27.80 30.53

K. Richards MMHS5  1:00.15
28.46 31.69

Lily Thayn CARB6  1:01.59
29.65 31.94

M. Fletcher CVHS7  1:01.88
29.85 32.03

A. Dotson CCHS8  1:01.95
28.76 33.19

Lily Spagnolo CCHS9  1:03.42
29.41 34.01

Ellie Leavitt CCHS10  1:03.51
31.92 31.59

Lucy McMaster BEAV11  1:03.66
29.92 33.74

J. Vanderhoven CVHS12  1:03.86
30.51 33.35

Jessie Childs EMERY13  1:04.97
31.40 33.57

Shaylee Alger CVHS14  1:05.11
30.39 34.72

A. Holland HURR15  1:05.41
30.96 34.45

Gracelynn Allen EMERY16  1:06.22
31.62 34.60

B. Garrett CCHS17  1:04.85
30.67 34.18

Anali Kling RICH18  1:07.12
32.46 34.66

Haven Westwood CCHS19  1:07.66
32.25 35.41

H. Meccariello EMERY20  1:08.62
32.67 35.95

Addy Larsen RICH21  1:08.82
33.47 35.35

Whitni Hepworth CVHS22  1:12.37
34.39 37.98

Evelyn Lewis GRND23  1:13.00
33.69 39.31

Rakell Crane RICH24  1:13.22
34.94 38.28

Lilian White EMERY25  1:14.17
35.93 38.24

Laney Olsen RICH26  1:14.91
36.39 38.52

Afton Randall CCHS27  1:15.19
34.81 40.38

Hannah Erkkila CARB28  1:15.41
36.01 39.40

Macie Vincent GVHS29  1:16.06
36.32 39.74

Macey Humble MMHS30  1:16.31
35.54 40.77

Ellia Anderson GVHS31  1:16.40
33.99 42.41

B. Stephens MILL32  1:16.57
35.02 41.55

Shaylie Bell HURR33  1:16.80
36.53 40.27

O. Turnbaugh CCHS34  1:16.83
37.64 39.19

Juliet Shumate CCHS35  1:17.97
36.47 42.19

Katie Jones HURR36  1:18.00
35.86 42.14

Kiley Bishoff CARB37  1:19.52
36.89 42.63

Rebekah Trostle CARB38  1:19.67
38.00 41.67

Hannah Ward LAYTN39  1:19.98
36.68 43.30

Kate Porter CVHS40  1:20.28
15.31 1:04.97

Madison Olsen GVHS41  1:20.78
37.72 43.06

Gladys Johnson CCHS42  1:21.53
38.62 42.91

Jaci Tidwell RICH43  1:22.75
38.63 44.12
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Carly Jones HURR44  1:25.01

38.30 46.71
Marta Arzuffi RICH45  1:25.74

40.49 45.25
Miree Hlebasko CCHS46  1:25.88

40.80 45.08
Baelie Erickson CARB47  1:26.80

42.17 44.63
Karalie Pierce CVHS48  1:30.17

41.65 48.52
Kimberly Davis LAYTN49  1:31.49

42.73 48.76
Didi Kolev MILL50  1:32.24

43.47 48.77
Hannah Despain CVHS51  1:32.70

42.63 50.07
Kassidi Green CVHS52  1:33.96

41.58 52.38
Kylie Hugie CVHS53  1:34.67

44.58 50.09
Joley Phillips GRND54  1:38.28

47.05 51.23
Macayla Douglas CCHS55  1:38.82

44.09
C. Gonzalez RICH56  1:48.12

46.00 1:02.12
Avery Alldredge MILL       DQ

36.34 38.71
Ellee Wright HURR       NS
I. Hernandez CVHS       NS
K. Petersen CVHS       NS

Event # 12 BOYS OPEN 100Y FREE

Lincoln Hansen RICH1    48.72
22.99 25.73

Andrew Gray CCHS2    48.77
23.42 25.35

Jack Walker LAYTN3    52.42
24.56 27.86

Parker Jones LAYTN4    53.08
25.25 27.83

Elijah Clyde HURR5    53.14
25.40 27.74

Keegan Knudsen MMHS6    53.42
25.18 28.24

Trek Petersen EMERY7    54.19
25.68 28.51

Tyler Daley EMERY8    54.47
26.36 28.11

Ayden Morris CCHS9    54.56
25.91 28.65

Preston Waters GVHS10    55.06
26.92 28.14

Lonnie Pebworth CCHS11    55.65
26.31 29.34

J. Christiansen EMERY12    55.83
27.17 28.66

Kamdyn Frampton MILL13    56.29
27.34 28.95

Robert Bennett EMERY14    57.55
27.77 29.78

Aaden Donaldson GVHS15    58.07
27.19 30.88

Ronny Pangan CVHS16    58.95
27.32 31.63

Jaxon Durrant EMERY17    59.14
27.62 31.52

B. Christiansen GVHS18  1:00.25
28.10 32.15

Jacob Morris EMERY18  1:00.25
28.41 31.84

Jonah Anderson CVHS19  1:00.26
28.96 31.30

Blake Shumway MILL20  1:00.30
28.23 32.07

Boston Jenkins CCHS21  1:01.60
28.96 32.64

Wyatt Barker CCHS22  1:02.23
29.61 32.62

Zander Robinson EMERY23  1:03.18
29.82 33.36

Asher Thayn CARB24  1:03.54
30.35 33.19

Parker Harris LAYTN25  1:04.41
30.44 33.97

Trevor Young MMHS26  1:04.54
30.27 34.27

Hap Young GVHS27  1:05.54
32.29 33.25

Leland Perez EMERY28  1:05.93
32.01 33.92

James Thomas GVHS29  1:06.10
30.88 35.22

Cooper Martin HURR30  1:06.86
31.74 35.12

S. Hatzenbuhler LAYTN31  1:07.60
31.40 36.20

Beckett Wood CCHS32  1:07.84
32.97 34.87

Remington Gough RICH33  1:08.11
33.39 34.72

Gabriel Sellars LAYTN34  1:08.94
32.46 36.48

M. Loveless CARB35  1:08.95
32.98 35.97

E. Christenson GVHS36  1:09.14
33.81 35.33

K. Quarnberg MILL37  1:09.66
33.03 36.63

George Wright GRND38  1:10.70
34.62 36.08

Carter Riley LAYTN39  1:10.88
34.58 36.30

Eric Holm LAYTN40  1:11.84
33.31

Joseph Harding CARB41  1:12.05
33.18 38.87

D. Worthen CVHS42  1:12.65
34.26 38.39

Micah Webb CCHS43  1:12.81
35.00 37.81

Kort Johnson EMERY44  1:14.02
35.57 38.45

Taden Davies MILL45  1:16.09
1:16.09

Tyke Criddle CARB46  1:16.56
34.67 41.89

Justin Brunson MILL47  1:18.11
37.20 40.91

Whit Carter MILL48  1:20.25
37.29 42.96

Gavin Olsen GRND49  1:22.89
39.87

Jensen Shafer LAYTN50  1:24.76
40.33

Gavin Thalman RICH51  1:34.84
41.73 53.11

Tiago Harding CARB52  1:36.16
44.34

Lincoln Reich CCHS53  1:46.53
Jack Dyreng GVHS54  1:49.55

50.77 58.78
Canyon Jenkins CCHS       DQ

30.26 31.74
Carter Jenson CARB       NS

J. Christensen CCHS       NS

Event # 13 GIRLS OPEN 500Y FREE

Liberty Harris LAYTN1  5:26.01
28.72 31.28 32.55 33.50
32.92 34.00 33.88 34.16
34.02 30.98

Ellie Long MMHS2  5:26.60
30.37 32.25 32.46 32.60
32.94 33.04 33.12 33.49
33.72 32.61

Astrid Parson CCHS3  5:40.96
29.96 32.21 33.18 33.41
34.41 35.29 35.11 35.74
36.27 35.38

Sydney Lovell CVHS4  5:51.80
32.17 35.35 36.77 36.53
36.33 35.68 35.45 35.42
34.62 33.48

Niah Anderson HURR5  6:07.65
31.90 34.60 36.23 36.75
37.44 37.40 37.97 38.46
38.94 37.96

Maya Bower CARB6  6:16.03
32.72 38.75 39.81 39.42
38.93 37.72 38.00 37.46
36.38 36.84

Annie Johansen EMERY7  6:20.68
34.62 37.35 38.02 38.35
38.72 38.40 38.75 39.13
39.19 38.15

Amelia Lafleur CVHS8  6:23.18
34.72 38.08 39.53 39.33
39.13 39.04 39.14 39.07
39.02 36.12

E. Hatzenbuhler LAYTN9  6:24.52
33.35 36.44 37.83 39.26
39.61 40.23 41.00 39.62
40.18 37.00

R. Blackburn CARB10  6:24.76
33.04 37.64 39.20 38.92
41.14 40.97 39.56 40.40
37.97 35.92

Kallie Simpson HURR11  6:28.16
32.72 37.23 39.32 39.50
40.16 40.79 40.84 40.60
39.87 37.13

K. Christensen CARB12  6:32.62
34.88 38.31 39.32 39.17
39.94 40.28 40.75 40.05
40.79 39.13

Paya Maughan GRND13  6:35.68
34.53 37.82 39.34 40.11
40.53 40.99 41.32 41.25
40.96 38.83

Alexis Rushton CVHS14  6:47.38
35.57 41.23 43.03 41.72
41.81 43.47 42.16 42.52
40.94 34.93

Emma Grimm EMERY15  6:50.62
35.70 38.95 40.92 41.24
41.14 42.87 42.85 43.88
43.65 39.42

Macie Thurman MILL16  6:52.15
33.68 38.74 42.66 43.35
42.76 42.64 42.74 42.73
42.48 40.37

Sydni Lake EMERY17  6:53.25
35.69 39.51 41.43 42.16
41.97 42.64 43.01 43.08
43.36 40.40
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Kamryn Iverson MILL18  6:54.61

34.50 40.52 41.65 42.40
43.17 43.60 43.60 43.16
43.33 38.68

M. Christensen MMHS19  6:54.65
35.86 40.70 42.63 42.77
42.07 42.84 42.75 42.53
43.07 39.43

Adeline Burt LAYTN20  6:57.01
33.49 38.76 40.98 43.03
46.13 42.99 43.33 43.32
43.68 41.30

Sandi Owens CCHS21  7:07.05
38.28 41.03

4:57.69 45.63 44.88
7:07.05

Kaci Hamilton GRND22  7:09.01
37.11 41.31 43.52 44.42
44.18 44.92 44.93 44.85
43.73 40.04

Jakoba Carter HURR23  7:13.77
35.56 41.20 43.05 43.48
44.43 46.10 46.84 46.66
44.46 41.99

C. Blackburn CCHS24  7:13.99
36.83 40.45 42.45 43.90
44.31 45.80 46.43 46.80
46.13 40.89

Olivia Murray GVHS25  7:26.66
37.40 44.03 45.53 45.92
47.34 45.95 46.26 46.67
46.73 40.83

M. Anderson RICH26  7:30.41
37.62 42.80 44.38 44.70
45.46 48.52 46.85 46.91
46.71 46.46

Emma Robison MILL27  7:33.56
40.35 1:32.34 46.38 47.96
47.29 46.90 45.19 45.48

7:33.56
Saelyn Bonfanti HURR28  7:37.55

41.70 45.53 45.44 45.40
46.76 47.12 46.46 46.33
47.29 45.52

Emma Fraser GRND29  7:37.86
40.85 45.24 46.39 47.10
46.64 46.91 47.29 47.36
46.01 44.07

G. Gardiner CVHS30  7:40.10
41.03 40.80 42.72 45.14
47.59 50.03 48.58 49.85
50.12 44.24

Brooklyn Childs GVHS31  7:55.86
40.20 44.76 1:32.35 45.24
46.59 45.34 45.08 48.64
43.78 23.88

Grace Gardner EMERY32  8:01.10
42.83 47.83 48.02 47.88
49.78 49.36 49.65 50.47
49.31 49.75

Leah Johnson CCHS33  8:07.66
42.63 47.33 48.66 49.65
50.19 50.69 51.60 50.59
49.55 46.77

Ellie Cornelius GRND34  8:12.62
44.50 50.53 52.66 52.65
53.22 51.64 50.76 49.20
47.09 40.37

Audrie Allred LAYTN35  8:16.14
35.42 41.21 45.57 49.28
53.85 55.40 56.50 56.31
54.16 48.44

Megan Devlin MMHS36  8:33.95
40.33 46.82 50.15 50.94
53.53 54.92 56.47 56.53
55.08 49.18

Brynlee Tullis CARB37  8:41.62
41.56 48.99 53.18 56.25
55.87 53.81 53.20 54.36
54.30 50.10

Lacy Morgan MILL38  9:10.35
45.25 53.44 54.99 55.57
58.06 57.14 57.10 58.06
56.64 54.10

Event # 14 BOYS OPEN 500Y FREE

Ty Lauer CVHS1  4:52.72
26.20 27.76 28.40 29.30
29.74 30.03 30.17 30.44
30.49 30.19

Logan Teasdale LAYTN2  5:19.13
27.14 29.79 30.89 31.53
32.84 33.29 33.81 34.11
34.25 31.48

B. Woodbury LAYTN3  5:19.42
27.25 30.32 31.21 32.26
32.67 33.33 33.52 33.92
33.36 31.58

Bracken Hanson CARB4  5:19.47
27.23 30.38 32.18 33.08
32.92 33.05 33.17 34.26
32.41 30.79

Grant Ehinger MMHS5  5:36.43
29.80 31.80 32.79 33.57
34.86 34.50 35.45 35.44
34.39 33.83

L. Kranendonk CARB6  5:38.36
28.84 32.63 33.73 34.92
35.20 35.52 35.27 35.42
35.30 31.53

Daxdyn Nichols MMHS7  5:43.42
27.71 31.75 31.87 33.25
34.55 35.74 36.95 37.82
37.62 36.16

N. Hatzenbuhler LAYTN8  5:44.01
29.05 32.72 33.54 35.14
35.41 36.39 35.30 36.02
35.38 35.06

Jonas Hunt CCHS9  5:44.77
29.61 32.94 34.11 34.62
34.75 34.92 35.81 35.74
37.04 35.23

Daniel Noyce LAYTN10  5:48.35
29.00 33.12 34.59 35.29
34.75 35.68 37.42 37.47
36.21 34.82

Jared Naser RICH11  5:52.22
B. Anderson CARB12  5:57.58

30.22 33.74 35.88 37.01
36.95 37.64 37.39 37.86
37.05 33.84

Hank Barnett RICH13  6:12.33
31.37 35.26 36.35 36.47
37.91 39.30 39.63 39.67
39.91 36.46

Cole Stanley CVHS14  6:14.72
31.46 35.50 36.34 37.15
37.88 39.17 39.54 40.65
40.20 36.83

Emery Kjar GVHS15  6:17.98
32.46 36.23 38.66 37.59
38.27 38.26 38.48 39.71
39.93 38.39

Corbin Madsen EMERY16  6:23.79
32.97 35.85 36.68 38.72
39.84 39.45 40.61 42.09
40.58 37.00

Bryker Sackett CARB17  6:27.85
33.25 37.18 39.30 40.26
40.42 40.66 40.58 40.30
40.74 35.16

T. Rasmussen EMERY18  6:29.46
4:35.23 39.59

38.01 36.63
Jake Waters GVHS19  6:37.39

33.35 38.17 40.70 41.75
40.88 41.90 41.03 43.05
41.66 34.90

T. Stephenson MILL20  6:43.65
32.01 35.60 39.47 40.78
41.96 42.24 43.14 44.08
44.06 40.31

Caden Steele CARB21  6:52.59
30.73 35.20 38.80 40.27
42.26 44.37 44.46

Owen Wirsch GVHS22  6:54.65
35.65 40.57 41.92 40.41
41.89 42.86 44.45 43.39
44.22 39.29

Deagun Arnold MILL23  6:56.58
33.93 38.88 42.22 44.00
42.94 1:28.76 43.83 44.58
37.66 17.22

Jacob Jackson GVHS24  7:07.86
37.69 42.93 42.94 43.81
43.70 44.19 44.34 43.43
43.97 40.86

Ethan Robinson CVHS25  7:25.27
34.70 39.59 41.85 44.17
46.15 46.98 47.43 48.37
48.40 47.63

Andrew Despain MILL26  7:33.27
34.90 40.07 43.08 46.10
47.40 48.58 49.13 49.12
49.96 45.56

T. Christensen MILL27  7:36.12
35.30 40.27 44.22 47.27
46.54 48.75 50.13 51.09
50.48 42.07

Event # 15 GIRLS OPEN 200Y FREE REL.

Canyon View High Sch A CVHS1  1:50.75
S. Lovell S. Lauer1 2
S. Alger S. Grimshaw3 4

28.41 27.94 27.84 26.56
Layton High School A LAYTN2  1:52.53

L. Harris E. Tarma1 2
S. Gustafson E. Hatzenbuhler3 4

26.92 27.62 29.10 28.89
Carbon High School A CARB3  1:53.53

K. Christensen M. Bower1 2
L. Thayn L. King3 4

29.18 29.38 29.01 25.96
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Cedar City High Scho A CCHS4  1:54.73

B. Garrett E. Leavitt1 2
H. Westwood M. Howell3 4

28.95 29.87 28.63 27.28
Emery High School A EMERY5  1:58.74

A. Johansen G. Allen1 2
E. Grimm B. O'Neil3 4

29.89 29.72 30.14 28.99
Hurricane Tigers Swi A HURR6  1:58.78

I. Palma L. Fagergren1 2
K. Simpson V. Oliphant3 4

29.09 28.97 30.11 30.61
Millard High School A MILL7  1:58.79

J. Larsen L. Freeman1 2
K. Iverson S. Shields3 4

29.99 30.97 35.06 22.77
Richfield High Schoo A RICH8  1:59.04

R. Crane A. Graham1 2
K. Jones A. Kling3 4

30.21 30.82 29.65 28.36
Grand County Red Dev A GRND9  2:07.63

M. Kimmerle L. Hays1 2
E. Lewis P. Maughan3 4

31.62 32.70 31.30 32.01
Maple Mountain High B MMHS10  2:13.17

A. Etherington M. Devlin1 2
M. Humble M. Christensen3 4

32.73 35.15 34.11 31.18
Gunnison Valley High A GVHS11  2:19.55

D. Maldonado A. Sorensen1 2
B. Childs E. Anderson3 4

35.38 38.09 33.85 32.23
Canyon View High Sch B CVHS12  1:57.04

M. Fletcher L. Bailey1 2
E. Schoonmaker J. Vanderhoven3 4

29.19 29.89 29.20 28.76
Layton High School B LAYTN13  2:03.06

K. Eames H. Coon1 2
N. Malcom A. Allred3 4

31.09 30.90 30.37 30.70
Canyon View High Sch C CVHSEX  2:05.17

K. Porter A. Rushton1 2
A. Lafleur3

36.79 29.73 30.98 27.67
Emery High School B EMERY15  2:07.24

S. Lake K. Bell1 2
C. Guymon H. Meccariello3 4

33.35 30.77 32.18 30.94
Hurricane Tigers Swi B HURR16  2:07.92

A. Holland M. Maxfield1 2
A. Bradbury J. Carter3 4

29.92 35.06 34.38 28.56
Cedar City High Scho B CCHS17  2:08.38

A. Allred J. Shumate1 2
L. Larson D. Douglas3 4

30.58 33.97 33.11 30.72
Richfield High Schoo B RICH18  2:14.47

L. Olsen A. Larsen1 2
T. Farnsworth A. Larsen3 4

33.74 35.90 33.90 30.93
Emery High School C EMERY19  2:17.92

L. Winn M. Jeffs1 2
L. White G. Gardner3 4

33.08 35.44 35.32 34.08
Carbon High School B CARB20  2:19.58

M. Hansen B. Horsley1 2
K. Bishoff B. Tullis3 4

35.40 34.56 35.84 33.78
Cedar City High Scho C CCHS21  2:23.41

O. Turnbaugh H. Compton1 2
H. Pezza G. Johnson3 4

40.38 30.33 38.80 33.90

Grand County Red Dev B GRND22  2:23.53
Q. Potts T. Maughan1 2
E. Cornelius J. Phillips3 4

34.68 33.19 34.84 40.82
Layton High School C LAYTN23  2:24.70

R. Cannon H. Ward1 2
K. Crawford K. Davis3 4

33.47 34.88 35.07 41.28
Millard High School B MILL24  2:24.73

E. Robison C. Despain1 2
D. Kolev A. Degranffenried3 4

35.26 33.99 41.35 34.13
Gunnison Valley High B GVHS25  2:27.69

P. Wanner K. Echavarria1 2
K. Anderson M. Olsen3 4

38.60 1:14.24 2:27.69
Richfield High Schoo C RICH26  2:29.19

J. Larsen M. Arzuffi1 2
J. Tidwell A. Unger3 4

36.50 37.61 37.87 37.21
Carbon High School C CARB27  2:30.49

H. Erkkila S. Lundgreen1 2
R. Trostle B. Erickson3 4

35.31 38.11 38.82 38.25
Hurricane Tigers Swi C HURR28  2:34.83

C. Jones E. Wright1 2
A. Haynie S. Bonfanti3 4

35.89 50.28 32.31 36.35
Maple Mountain High A MMHS       DQ

K. Kilpatrick E. Lai1 2
R. Allen L. Christensen3 4

30.31 31.80 27.76 15.69

Event # 16 BOYS OPEN 200Y FREE REL.

Cedar City High Scho A CCHS1  1:31.92
T. Oveson E. Duncan1 2
M. Giddings A. Gray3 4

24.07 22.87 23.07 21.91
Canyon View High Sch A CVHS2  1:32.01

T. Lauer M. Carter1 2
R. Poulos S. Cannon3 4

23.94 24.06 22.88 21.13
Maple Mountain High A MMHS3  1:35.47

D. Nichols L. Christensen1 2
J. Taylor K. Knudsen3 4

24.71 23.56 23.82 23.38
Layton High School A LAYTN4  1:35.49

J. Walker M. Luckham1 2
B. Woodbury P. Jones3 4

24.15 23.81 25.01 22.52
Richfield High Schoo A RICH5  1:37.26

L. Hansen H. Barnett1 2
J. Naser M. Gregorio3 4

22.99 25.97 25.45 22.85
Gunnison Valley High A GVHS6  1:39.54

A. Donaldson B. Christiansen1 2
P. Waters J. Jackson3 4

25.41 25.96 24.43 23.74
Hurricane Tigers Swi A HURR7  1:40.00

G. Pahnke E. Breiter1 2
L. Shamo E. Clyde3 4

23.62 26.89 24.97 24.52
Emery High School A EMERY8  1:42.43

J. Durrant B. Bunnell1 2
J. Morris T. Daley3 4

26.47 24.28
Millard High School A MILL9  1:48.07

B. Shumway D. Arnold1 2
D. Arnold K. Frampton3 4

26.58 26.54 30.00 24.95
Carbon High School A CARB10  1:49.83

C. Taylor C. Steele1 2
A. Thayn C. Arthur3 4

28.05 28.60 28.10 25.08

Grand County Red Dev A GRND11  2:00.47
D. Smith A. Olsen1 2
E. Regalado B. Coleman3 4
G. Wright R. Cresto5 6

29.61 31.59 30.75 28.52
Cedar City High Scho B CCHS12  1:44.79

K. Lopez C. Jenkins1 2
C. Christensen B. Jenkins3 4

24.57 26.29 27.22 26.71
Canyon View High Sch B CVHS13  1:48.33

R. Pangan K. Beckstrand1 2
J. Davie C. Davie3 4

26.28 27.52 27.98 26.55
Canyon View High Sch C CVHS14  1:49.74

J. Anderson L. Mangum1 2
A. Gardner T. Kurtz3 4

26.99 27.37 27.54 27.84
Emery High School B EMERY15  1:51.23

R. Bennett E. Mills1 2
L. Perez Z. Robinson3 4

25.93 28.03 30.04 27.23
Layton High School B LAYTN16  1:54.51

M. Robinson W. Heiner1 2
M. Milne P. Harris3 4

27.58 28.61 29.09 29.23
Hurricane Tigers Swi B HURR17  1:54.78

L. Simpson E. Nelson1 2
C. Martin D. Cropper3 4

26.87 31.26 1:55.07
Carbon High School B CARB18  1:56.28

B. Anderson S. Hawley1 2
C. Sullivan C. Bower3 4

28.64 31.11 28.14 28.39
Gunnison Valley High B GVHS19  1:56.79*

J. Waters E. Kjar1 2
E. Christenson G. Anderson3 4

28.67 28.11 28.89 31.12
Richfield High Schoo B RICH19  1:56.79*

B. Damron B. Goodwin1 2
K. Lafaele H. Woosley3 4

26.61 30.80 30.02 29.36
Gunnison Valley High C GVHS20  1:57.38

E. Salas B. Lidiard1 2
H. Young C. Lister3 4

28.10 30.59 29.83 28.86
Layton High School C LAYTN21  2:00.10

L. Blauser G. Bench1 2
E. Holm J. Anderson3 4

30.60 29.96 2:00.10
Emery High School C EMERY22  2:02.82

R. Olsen H. Willis1 2
T. Gardner M. Sebring3 4

29.68 29.56 31.14 32.44
Cedar City High Scho C CCHS23  2:12.95

A. Martineau L. Reich1 2
B. Wood T. Bird3 4

29.49 1:44.87 28.08
Millard High School B MILL24  2:15.60

T. Davies W. Carter1 2
J. Brunson K. Quarnberg3 4

32.85 1:44.33 31.27
Carbon High School C CARB25  2:19.48

J. Harding T. Criddle1 2
T. Harding M. Loveless3 4

32.09 32.98 42.68 31.73

Event # 17 GIRLS OPEN 100Y BACK

S. Standing HURR1  1:07.81
32.60 35.21

Illyria Mason EMERY2  1:08.95
32.38 36.57

Kenley Reynolds CVHS3  1:09.62
33.77 35.85
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M. Fletcher CVHS4  1:10.39

33.88 36.51
Isabella Palma HURR5  1:10.40

34.32 36.08
Danyka Nichols MMHS6  1:12.63

34.90 37.73
Anali Kling RICH7  1:12.64
1:12.64

Faith Riddle CVHS8  1:13.73
35.68 38.05

V. Oliphant HURR9  1:14.54
36.42 38.12

Maysie Hall GRND10  1:15.48
36.87 38.61

Elizabeth Chase GRND11  1:16.16
37.51 38.65

Savanna Shields MILL12  1:16.30
36.13 40.17

Kate Bell EMERY13  1:16.49
36.58 39.91

Leah Ross LAYTN14  1:17.25
36.79 40.46

Eden Lai MMHS15  1:18.50
39.43 39.07

Adeline Burt LAYTN16  1:18.58
38.21 40.37

Dawsyn Douglas CCHS17  1:20.18
39.21 40.97

Abigail Graham RICH18  1:21.41
38.45 42.96

Rakell Crane RICH19  1:22.39
40.98 1:01.22

Bradeigh Green CCHS20  1:23.11
39.09 45.01

Annabel Orchard LAYTN21  1:23.30
40.11 43.19

Quinn Potts GRND22  1:23.86
41.03 43.83

Brynn Wright CVHS23  1:24.23
40.78 43.45

B. Stephens MILL24  1:26.06
41.01 45.05

T. Farnsworth RICH25  1:26.80
1:26.80

D. Maldonado GVHS26  1:29.17
40.79 48.38

Eden Gregory CCHS27  1:31.60
43.34 48.26

Shaylie Bell HURR28  1:31.93
43.69 48.24

Kate Porter CVHS29  1:33.82
46.60 47.22

Laney Olsen RICH30  1:35.02
45.71 49.90

Pyper Palmer LAYTN31  1:39.29
48.65 50.64

Eliza Meyers CVHS32  1:41.33
49.87 51.46

Hayley Compton CCHS33  1:41.60
52.37 49.23

Kylie Spendlove MILL34  1:45.27
50.71 54.56

Didi Kolev MILL35  2:29.29
1:11.54 1:28.49

Abigail Buckner CCHS       DQ
47.63 53.36

Cali Coan CCHS       DQ
53.87 1:10.62

Event # 18 BOYS OPEN 100Y BACK

Sean Cannon CVHS1    55.10
26.06 29.04

Thomas Black EMERY2    57.42
27.69 29.73

Martin Gregorio RICH3    57.59
28.17 29.42

James Tullis CARB4    58.63
28.25 30.38

Mitchel Luckham LAYTN5  1:01.64
29.10 32.54

Isaac Dabb LAYTN6  1:02.28
29.76 32.52

Daniel Silva MMHS7  1:03.45
30.58 32.87

Mason Carter CVHS8  1:03.93
31.04 32.89

Brekker Bunnell EMERY9  1:07.35
32.24 35.11

Kamdyn Frampton MILL10  1:08.44
33.17 35.27

Hunter Burnham LAYTN11  1:08.95
33.03 35.92

Sai Christensen RICH12  1:09.10
33.33 35.77

Hyrum Russell EMERY13  1:09.66
32.82 36.84

Cam Christensen CCHS14  1:12.63
1:12.65 16.43

Arlo Gardner CVHS15  1:13.35
35.09 38.26

Everett Breiter HURR16  1:14.86
37.06 37.80

Jonah Palomino LAYTN17  1:16.84
37.90 38.94

Kael Vanwagoner LAYTN18  1:17.10
36.75 40.35

Gabriel Sellars LAYTN19  1:17.81
36.38 42.82

Evan Nielson LAYTN20  1:19.22
37.13 42.09

Atticus Olsen GRND21  1:20.47
39.86 40.61

A. Martineau CCHS22  1:20.69
37.83 42.86

Jaden Reed EMERY23  1:20.97
39.61 41.36

Landon Simpson HURR24  1:21.44
38.62 42.82

Axel Aragon GVHS25  1:23.17
38.47 44.70

Andrew Despain MILL26  1:23.52
40.92 42.60

T. McCallister RICH27  1:24.35
1:57.43 15.62

Logan O'Neil EMERY28  1:25.09
42.06 43.03

Clayton Lister GVHS29  1:25.10
1:25.10

Ezra Nelson HURR30  1:25.49
41.93 43.56

Tyler Cain MILL31  1:25.50
38.93 46.57

E. Christenson GVHS32  1:25.94
40.85 45.09

Rowan Cresto GRND33  1:26.77
42.87 43.90

Thomas Sorensen GVHS34  1:27.45
1:27.45

Grady Anderson GVHS35  1:31.30
43.80 52.06

Bridger Goodwin RICH36  1:40.08
45.57 1:21.72

Jaxon Davie CVHS       DQ
43.94 44.45

Tyson Gardner EMERY       NS

Event # 19 GIRLS OPEN 100Y BREAST

Soleil Grimshaw CVHS1  1:12.89
34.62 38.27

Elizabeth Tarma LAYTN2  1:15.01
34.27 40.74

Ally Vincent GVHS3  1:15.38
35.07 40.31

Lucy Tanner CVHS4  1:18.48
37.17 41.31

L. Christensen MMHS5  1:18.76
38.05 40.71

Kolette Lovell CVHS6  1:20.94
38.90 42.04

Jessie Larsen MILL7  1:21.34
37.78 43.56

Lily Spagnolo CCHS8  1:21.69
38.21 43.48

Brooklyn O'Neil EMERY9  1:22.24
38.91 43.33

Holly Coon LAYTN10  1:23.41
38.72 44.69

M. Christensen MMHS11  1:24.35
41.58 42.77

K. Kilpatrick MMHS12  1:24.56
42.13 42.43

Liesel Hays GRND13  1:25.80
40.75 45.05

Mia Kimmerle GRND14  1:26.19
41.15 45.04

Katie Eames LAYTN15  1:27.16
40.47 46.69

Rachel Allen MMHS16  1:27.34
42.21 45.13

Laycee Winn EMERY17  1:27.36
40.64 46.72

Lori Bailey CVHS18  1:27.58
40.51 47.07

E. Schoonmaker CVHS19  1:28.50
42.19 46.31

Natalie Malcom LAYTN20  1:29.42
42.54 46.88

K. Beckstrand CVHS21  1:30.22
42.29 47.93

Abbie Moulton EMERY22  1:30.82
43.22 47.60

M. Anderson RICH23  1:33.33
43.97 49.36

Tiely Stewart CCHS24  1:33.66
45.09

Chante Guymon EMERY25  1:34.43
44.62 49.81

Alexa Miner CCHS26  1:34.46
44.86 49.60

Leah Fagergren HURR27  1:34.67
45.02 49.65

Abrie Bradbury HURR28  1:35.65
45.46 50.19

Cora Despain MILL29  1:36.93
45.77 51.16

Carly Jones HURR30  1:37.18
45.88 51.30

Rori Cannon LAYTN31  1:38.25
46.30 51.95

T. Farnsworth RICH32  1:38.58
46.79 51.79

Kate Anderson GVHS33  1:39.93
46.23 53.70

Lacy Morgan MILL34  1:41.29
47.61 53.68

Marta Arzuffi RICH35  1:42.18
48.95 53.23
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Brenli Bentley CVHS36  1:43.25

50.67 52.58
S. Lundgreen CARB37  1:44.00

48.39 55.61
Emma Klumb CVHS38  1:44.23

49.38 54.85
Alyssa Haynie HURR39  1:48.59

52.05 56.54
Heloisa Pezza CCHS40  1:49.99

51.50
Brynn Shumway MILL41  1:51.52

50.79 1:00.73
Kaylee Crawford LAYTN42  1:54.31

54.46 59.85
Hannah Ward LAYTN43  1:55.13

55.53 59.60
Presley Wanner GVHS44  1:55.46

54.34 1:01.12
Merci Maxfield HURR45  1:55.93

53.12 1:02.81
A. Winzenried CVHS46  2:02.24

57.44 1:04.80
Alea Unger RICH       DQ

47.11 54.64
Tesni Maughan GRND       DQ

46.54 49.57
I. Garrison CVHS       DQ

58.11 1:07.06

Event # 20 BOYS OPEN 100Y BREAST

Max Giddings CCHS1  1:02.95
28.85 34.10

Trek Petersen EMERY2  1:05.50
30.18 35.32

John Jackson GVHS3  1:07.55
32.07 35.48

L. Christensen MMHS4  1:08.15
32.28 35.87

Ronny Pangan CVHS5  1:09.09
32.67 36.42

Lucas Stanley CVHS6  1:12.44
33.68 38.76

Levi Shamo HURR7  1:13.62
34.05 39.57

N. Swearingen CCHS8  1:15.20
34.67 40.53

Cole Arthur CARB9  1:15.42
35.12 40.30

Jacob Morris EMERY10  1:15.94
36.15 39.79

Ethan Robinson CVHS11  1:17.23
36.90 40.33

Grant Ogden RICH12  1:17.56
36.04 41.52

Ethan Mills EMERY13  1:18.16
36.52 41.64

M. Christensen CCHS14  1:19.03
38.11 40.92

Jace Owen MILL15  1:19.12
36.86 42.26

Carson Bower CARB16  1:19.43
37.29 42.14

Cohen Sullivan CARB17  1:19.79
38.20 41.59

Daniel Smith GRND18  1:19.85
38.02 41.83

Logan Orton CCHS19  1:20.11
36.89 43.22

Patrick Young MMHS20  1:20.83
38.40 42.43

Max Robinson LAYTN21  1:21.55
40.42 41.13

Zander Robinson EMERY22  1:21.98
37.42 44.56

C. Connolly CVHS23  1:22.40
38.35 44.05

Cooper Martin HURR24  1:22.47
39.31 43.16

K. Beckstrand CVHS25  1:22.77
39.35 43.42

Grady Bench LAYTN26  1:22.79
39.55 43.24

Joseph Harding CARB27  1:22.83
39.06 43.77

Miles Bezzant CVHS28  1:23.78
39.52 44.26

Hap Young GVHS29  1:24.45
38.93 45.52

Hudson Woosley RICH30  1:25.06
39.36 45.70

Connor Davie CVHS31  1:25.23
38.19 47.04

Walker Heiner LAYTN32  1:25.72
39.04 46.68

Michael Nauta MMHS33  1:25.85
41.14 44.71

Ben Lidiard GVHS34  1:26.26
40.20 46.06

Leland Perez EMERY35  1:26.36
40.25

Edrik Salas GVHS36  1:28.74
41.82 46.92

Carter Riley LAYTN37  1:29.07
42.09 46.98

Tyler Bird CCHS38  1:29.43
40.58 48.85

Brandon Gentry CVHS39  1:32.33
40.69 51.64

Konner Moore CVHS40  1:32.42
43.41 49.01

Nolan Floyd RICH41  1:36.94
45.79 51.15

Jensen Anderson LAYTN42  1:37.31
46.16 51.15

Brayden Thomas RICH43  1:44.80
49.56 55.24

Carson Peterson GVHS44  1:52.12
51.84 1:00.28

Taggart Morgan CVHS45  1:56.52
52.87 1:03.65

Jacob Levie CVHS46  2:04.48
54.54 1:09.94

Mason Sebring EMERY       DQ
47.21 52.91

Thomas Kurtz CVHS       DQ
46.58 50.28

T. Christensen MILL       DQ
43.82 51.68

Event # 21 GIRLS OPEN 400Y FREE REL.

Layton High School A LAYTN1  3:57.48
E. Peters L. Harris1 2
E. Walker E. Hatzenbuhler3 4

28.00 31.02 26.73 29.67
59.36 29.82 3:57.48

Cedar City High Scho A CCHS2  3:58.96
A. Parson A. Dotson1 2
M. Howell S. Dotson3 4

28.45 30.18 28.69 33.36
29.25 31.79 27.45 29.79

Canyon View High Sch A CVHS3  4:07.20
S. Lovell M. Fletcher1 2
L. Tanner J. Vanderhoven3 4

29.36 31.31 29.07 33.48
29.53 31.16 29.99 33.30

Maple Mountain High A MMHS4  4:09.04
K. Richards D. Nichols1 2
E. Long C. Long3 4

29.99 31.98 30.99 35.48
29.17 31.84 28.49 31.10

Hurricane Tigers Swi A HURR5  4:14.73
S. Standing L. Fagergren1 2
I. Palma N. Anderson3 4

29.27 32.06 31.77 34.42
30.93 35.14 29.43 31.71

Carbon High School A CARB6  4:15.85
K. Christensen R. Blackburn1 2
M. Bower L. Thayn3 4

30.51 34.18 31.13 33.83
30.47 34.22 29.39 32.12

Emery High School A EMERY7  4:17.33
H. Frandsen A. Johansen1 2
J. Childs I. Mason3 4

31.16 32.16 31.60 34.82
31.83 34.54 27.89 33.33

Grand County Red Dev A GRND8  4:39.48
P. Maughan K. Hamilton1 2
M. Hall E. Chase3 4

33.97 36.01 33.50 37.74
33.42 38.01 32.34 34.49

Gunnison Valley High A GVHS9  4:49.99
A. Vincent M. Vincent1 2
O. Murray E. Anderson3 4

31.81 33.46 36.49 40.24
32.80 40.30 32.60 42.29

Millard High School A MILL10  4:51.14
M. Thurman L. Kolev1 2
A. Alldredge L. Freeman3 4

33.80 38.08 35.70 39.75
35.20 37.14 34.61 36.86

Richfield High Schoo A RICH11  4:58.60
L. Olsen A. Larsen1 2
M. Anderson A. Larsen3 4

35.51 39.55 38.49 41.33
34.42 40.02 33.77 50.60

Canyon View High Sch B CVHS12  4:21.63
F. Riddle A. Lafleur1 2
K. Reynolds E. Schoonmaker3 4

31.28 33.40 31.86 35.77
28.87 32.75 32.29 35.41

Cedar City High Scho B CCHS13  4:26.24
A. Allred B. Garrett1 2
D. Douglas E. Leavitt3 4

32.13 33.91 31.56 35.74
32.44 35.36 30.93 34.17

Layton High School B LAYTN14  4:35.98
S. Gustafson A. Burt1 2
L. Ross A. Orchard3 4

30.35 35.36 30.19 34.10
34.33 38.52 34.87

Canyon View High Sch C CVHS15  4:46.33
K. Lovell K. Beckstrand1 2
W. Hepworth B. Wright3 4

32.15 35.07 32.98 37.45
34.42 39.72 34.34 40.20

Maple Mountain High B MMHS16  4:56.88
R. Allen M. Devlin1 2
M. Humble E. Lai3 4

32.46 34.65 38.27 41.42
36.82 42.76 34.40 36.10

Emery High School B EMERY17  5:12.32
K. Martineau L. White1 2
M. Jeffs A. Moulton3 4

38.35 40.13 37.49 41.00
37.40 41.08 35.56 41.31

TouchPad by TeamUnify.com



1/17/2026 Page 11 of 11
Hurricane Tigers Swi B HURR18  5:22.28

S. Bell K. Jones1 2
S. Bonfanti M. Maxfield3 4

37.25 40.13 36.11 45.47
37.94 42.99 37.91 44.48

Grand County Red Dev B GRND19  5:31.41
E. Cornelius J. Phillips1 2
E. Fraser E. Lewis3 4

38.09 39.81 45.68 55.79
34.21 41.68 35.29 40.86

Carbon High School B CARB20  5:31.69
B. Tullis R. Trostle1 2
K. Bishoff H. Erkkila3 4

39.16 46.93 38.87 52.44
31.14 45.28 36.80 41.07

Richfield High Schoo B RICH21  5:38.03
J. Larsen J. Tidwell1 2
M. Arzuffi T. Farnsworth3 4

38.86 44.24 39.57 44.77
41.52 45.62 39.84 43.61

Millard High School B MILL22  5:42.58
B. Stephens E. Robison1 2
B. Shumway D. Kolev3 4

38.05 42.82 37.64 40.76
42.81 49.21 43.26 48.03

Gunnison Valley High B GVHS23  5:45.94
M. Olsen K. Echavarria1 2
P. Wanner B. Childs3 4

37.98 51.35 36.88 49.05
45.88 5:05.98 39.96

Event # 22 BOYS OPEN 400Y FREE REL.

Cedar City High Scho A CCHS1  3:24.54
M. Giddings E. Duncan1 2
T. Oveson A. Gray3 4

24.82 26.77 24.34 26.66
24.59 29.15 22.67 25.54

Layton High School A LAYTN2  3:29.65
J. Walker L. Teasdale1 2
P. Jones B. Woodbury3 4

24.42 27.34 24.88 26.95
24.60 27.08 24.91 29.47

Maple Mountain High A MMHS3  3:34.44
D. Nichols G. Ehinger1 2
J. Taylor K. Knudsen3 4

25.94 28.17 26.02 28.05
25.42 27.58 24.81 28.45

Emery High School A EMERY4  3:35.43
T. Petersen R. Mason1 2
J. Christiansen T. Black3 4

25.74 29.21 52.27
2:13.88 29.49 24.81 27.25

Carbon High School A CARB5  3:41.05
B. Hanson L. Kepsel1 2
L. Kranendonk J. Tullis3 4

25.63 28.29 27.04 29.68
26.42 29.60 25.52 28.87

Hurricane Tigers Swi A HURR6  3:46.56
G. Pahnke E. Breiter1 2
L. Shamo E. Clyde3 4

24.87 26.38 29.87 35.23
26.99 30.27 24.93 28.02

Canyon View High Sch A CVHS7  3:48.62
M. Carter J. Bleak1 2
C. Stanley K. Beckstrand3 4

26.84 28.67 26.46 29.45
26.62 30.29 28.54 31.75

Gunnison Valley High A GVHS8  3:50.24
A. Donaldson B. Walker1 2
P. Waters J. Jackson3 4

27.35 30.23 28.73 31.77
26.77 30.63 25.64 29.12

Richfield High Schoo A RICH9  3:58.98
H. Barnett G. Ogden1 2
E. Gough S. Christensen3 4

29.06 30.86 28.85 33.61
26.31 29.67 29.03 31.59

Millard High School A MILL10  4:35.93
T. Stephenson A. Despain1 2
T. Christensen D. Arnold3 4

31.17 34.04 33.08 36.57
34.24 40.15 31.69 34.99

Cedar City High Scho B CCHS11  3:44.05
L. Pebworth N. Swearingen1 2
J. Yamamoto J. Hunt3 4

26.86 29.87 28.80 31.42
24.55 27.60 25.93 29.02

Layton High School B LAYTN12  3:48.83
D. Noyce I. Dabb1 2
N. Hatzenbuhler H. Burnham3 4

25.81 30.40 26.45 29.10
26.89 30.01 28.17 32.00

Cedar City High Scho C CCHS13  4:08.52
C. Christensen W. Barker1 2
M. Christensen L. Orton3 4

28.93 33.42 29.64 32.67
29.80 33.47 28.24 32.35

Layton High School C LAYTN14  4:16.71
J. Palomino S. Hatzenbuhler1 2
E. Nielson K. Vanwagoner3 4

29.36 31.53 31.82 35.90
29.79 36.19 28.59 33.53

Carbon High School B CARB15  4:17.48
C. Steele A. Thayn1 2
B. Sackett B. Anderson3 4

30.17 33.63 30.16 32.90
32.62 45.18 20.44 32.38

Canyon View High Sch C CVHS16  4:29.03
L. Stanley J. Davie1 2
T. Morgan G. Hollingshead3 4

29.36 31.62 32.91 34.27
33.19 36.87 34.17 36.64

Emery High School B EMERY17  4:32.03
H. Russell J. Reed1 2
H. Willis C. Madsen3 4

28.88 32.85 33.80 38.23
33.33 38.37 31.35 35.22

Gunnison Valley High B GVHS18  4:36.62
O. Wirsch G. Anderson1 2
A. Aragon J. Thomas3 4

31.25 35.19 33.40 39.60
31.60 38.51 31.32 35.75

Emery High School C EMERY19  4:45.77
T. Rasmussen T. Gardner1 2
L. O'Neil K. Johnson3 4

29.93 36.08 31.47 36.63
36.72 39.74 35.01 40.19

Richfield High Schoo B RICH20  4:48.83
K. Lafaele N. Floyd1 2
T. McCallister R. Gough3 4

34.50 34.59 35.33 40.79
34.98 40.46 32.53 35.65

Millard High School B MILL21  5:08.62
K. Quarnberg T. Davies1 2
J. Brunson W. Carter3 4

33.77 38.54 36.63 40.98
39.65 40.30 36.94 41.81

Gunnison Valley High C GVHS22  5:36.97
T. Sorensen J. Jackson1 2
J. Dyreng C. Peterson3 4

34.76 38.27 35.11 39.44
50.57 57.10 37.95 43.77

Canyon View High Sch B CVHS       NS
C. Davie T. Kurtz1 2
J. Anderson A. Gardner3 4
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